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INDICTMENT 

THE CROWN COURT AT LEEDS 

THE QUEEN 

u 

ALISON LORAINE HALL 

Charged as follows: 

COUNT 1 

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE 

THEFT. Contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968 

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE 

ALISON LORAINE _ HA_L_L between the 15t day of January 2010 and the 3rd day of 

September 2010 stole £14,842.37 in money belonging to Post Office Limited 

COUNT 2 

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE 

FRAUD Contrary to Section 1 of the Fraud Act 2006 

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE 

ALISON LORAINE HALL between the 23rd day of February 2010 and the 3 d̀ day of 

September 2010 dishonestly made false representations as to the cash on hand figure 

within the Branch Trading Statements for Hightown Post Office for the period 24th February 

2010 to 2 September 2010 namely that the cash on hand was greater than the true 

figure intending thereby to make a gain for herself or another or to expose Post Office 

Limited to the risk of loss. 
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